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VINO ESPUMOSO

POR COPA /BY THE GLASS

Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco

Moet & Chandon, Imperial Brut 200m|
Chateau de Targe, Saumur, Ancestrale (Off-dry)

VINO ROSADO

Casa Madero, V
Beringer White Zinfandel
Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa

VINO BLANCO

Circus
Paso Pondal, Leira

Vini La Delizzia
Fricco

Cava Maciel, Venus
Indigo Eye

VINO TINTO

Por una Cabeza
Indigo Eye

Vifia Gormaz, Crianza

Circus by Escorihuela Gascon
Fricco

Solar Fortun, Baya Baya
Terrazas, Reserva

REGION

Veneto
Champagne
Valle de Loire

Valle de Parras
California
Valle de Guadalupe

Mendoza

Rias Baxias

Friuli Venezia
Veneto

Valle de Guadalupe
California

Tierra de Castilla
California

Ribera del Duero
Mendoza

Tuscany

Valle de Guadalupe
Mendoza

UVA/GRAPE

Glera

Chardonnay - Pinot noir - Pinot meunier
Pinot Noir - Cabernet Franc

Cabernet Sauvignon
Zinfandel
Mourvedre

Sauvignon Blanc
Albarifio

Pinot Grigio

Friulano - Chardonnay
Chardonnay
Chardonnay

Tempranillo

Pinot noir

Tinto Fino

Malbec

Sangiovese, Caniaolo
Cabernet, Petite Verdot
Cabernet Sauvignon

COPA

$190
$950
$400

$200
$170
$225

$235
$230
$185
$235
$245
$190

$215
$190
$240
$225
$235
$235
$240
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ITALIA

VINO ESPUMOSO / SPARKLING WINE

Cantine Cavicchioli, Prosecco

FRANCIA

Riva Rosé Brut

Chateau de Target Saumur, Ancestrale (Off-Dry)
Moet & Chandon, Rosé, Nectar Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Ice Imperial

Moet & Chandon,Ice, Rosé Imperial
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial 375ml
Moet & Chandon, Brut Imperial
Taittinger, Brut Reserve

Moet & Chandon, Nectar Imperial
Veuve Clicquot, Brut

Moet & Chandon, Rose Imperial

Dom Pérignon

Louis Roederer, Cristal

ESTADOS UNIDOS

Beringer, White Zinfandel

MEXICO

Casa Madero, V

Solar Fortun, Vifia en Rosa
F.Rubio Herencia
Montefiori

Corona del Valle

Kruger

BOT

$800

$950
$1,750
$3,300
$3,700
$3,900
$1,700
$2,800
$2,800
$2,900
$2,900
$3,400
$10,000
$17,500

REGION UVA/GRAPE
Veneto Glera
Provance Syrah
Saumur,Valle de Loire Pinot Noir, Cabernet Franc
Champagne Chardonnay - P.Noir - Pmeunier
Champagne Chardonnay - P.Noir - Pmeunier
Champagne Chardonnay - P.Noir - Pmeunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier
Champagne Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Meunier

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

REGION UVA/GRAPE

California Zinfandel

Valle de Parras
Francisco Zarco

Valle de Guadalupe

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

San Antonio de las Minas

Cabernet Sauvignon
Mourvedre
Sangiovese, Mntepulc
Sangiovese

Grenache

Grenache

BOT

$800

$890
$1,120
$1,400
$1,350
$1,450
$1,600
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ITALIA

VINO ROSADO / ROSE WINE

Pierpaolo Pecorari, Rosalba

FRANCIA

Whispering Angel
Le Poussin
BY OTT

MEXICO

REGION

Veneto

Provence
Provence
Provence, Francia

UVA/GRAPE

Pinot Noir - Refosco

Mourverdre - Grenache - Syrah
Syrah - Cinsault - Grenache - Mourverdre
Syrah, Grenache, Carignan

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

BOT

$1,250

$2,100
$990
$1,500

Casa Madero, 2V

La Santisima Trinidad, Ensamble
F. Rubio, Herencia

Cava Maciel, "Venus ~
Casa Madero, Casa Grande
Kruger

Afrodita, La trinidad

Corona del Valle

Viresa, Lagrimas

Monte Xanic, Vifia Krystel
Vena Cava

Corona del Valle

Fluxus

ARGENTINA

Circus

Black River

Animal de Familia Catena
Colome, "Amalaya”
Vincentin Family, "Reto”

REGION

Valle de Parras

San Miguell de Allende
Valle de Guadalupe

San Antonio de las Minas
Valle de Parras

San Antonio de las Minas
Ensenada

El Porvenir

Valle de San Vicente
Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Ensenada

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

UVA/GRAPE

Chardonnay, Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay, Macabeo, Moscatel
Polomino Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Chardonnay - Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc

Palomino - Chenin Blanc

Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay
Torrontes

Pinot Grigio

BOT

$820

$990
$1,550
$1,150
$1,300
$1,600
$1,900
$1,750

$980
$1,150
$1,450
$1,500
$1,400

$1,000
$1,050
$1,950
$1,000
$1,450
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ESPANA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Paso Pondal, Leira

Sefiorio de Garci Grande
Pazo Sefiorans

Flor de Vetus

Martin Codax, Mara
Enate, 234

Muga

ITALIA

Pierpaolo Pecorari
Valori, "Bio”

Vini La Delizzia
Ziobaffa

Fricco

Masciarelll
Donnafugata, Anthilia
Petilia

CHILE

Casas del Bosque, Reserva
Errazuriz, Reserva
Punti Ferrer

PORTUGAL

Aveleda Fonte

REGION

Rias Baxias

Ribera del Duero
Rias Baixas
Rueda
Monterrei, Galicia
Somontano

Rioja

Veneto
Abruzzo

Friuli Venezia
Sicilia

Veneto
Abruzzo
Sicilia
Campaifiia

Valle de Casablanca
Valle de Casablanca
Valle de Curico

Vinho Verde

UVA/GRAPE

Albarifio

Verdejo
Albarifio
Verdejo
Godello
Chardonnay
Viura

Pinot Grigio

Pecorino

Pinot Grigio

Pinot Grigio

Friulano - Chardonnay
Trebbiano

Ansonica - Catarratto
Greco di Tufo

Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc

Loureiro - Arinto - Trajadura

BOT

$990

$900
$1,700
$850
$1,050
$1,100
$1,400

$1,150
$1,450

$820

$850
$1,000
$1,050
$1,500
$1,700

$1,200

$950

$780
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FRANCIA

VINO BLANCO / WHITE WINE

Domaine de la Bretonniere

Domaine Francois D"Allaines

Domaine Fourrey

Domaine Robert Denogent, "Les Sardines”
Domaine Fourrey "Premier Cru Mont De Milieu™
Demessey

Henri Bourgeois, Les Baronnes

Louis Latour, Ardeche

Domaine Laroche, Petit Chablis

ESTADOS UNIDOS

Indigo Eye

Josh Cellars

Pine Ridge

Raymond Vineyards, "R Collection
Josh Cellars

Raymond Vineyards, "R Collection
Gloria Ferrer, Etesian

Rombauer Vineyards

Cakebread Cellars

Chateau Montelena

MEXICO

REGION UVA/GRAPE
Sevre et Maine, La Loire Muscadet
Macon Pouilly Chardonnay
Chablis Chardonnay
Macon Chardonnay
Chablis Chardonnay
Puligny Montrachet Chardonnay
Sancerre Sauvignon Blanc
Coteaux d I’Ardeche Chardonnay
Chablis, Borgofia Chardonnay
California Chardonnay
California Sauvignon Blanc
California Viognier - Chenin Blanc
California Sauvignon Blanc
California Chardonnay
California Chardonnay
Sonoma Chardonnay
Napa Valley Chardonnay
Napa Valley Chardonnay
Calistoga Chardonnay

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

BOT

$1,500
$2,000
$2,600
$2,600
$3,500
$5,500
$2,500
$1,100
$1,850

$750
$1,100
$1,300
$1,450
$1,100
$1,450
$1,950
$3,800
$5,500
$6,600

Rosa Negra

Quinta Monasterio, Datum
Mariatinto 375ml
Montefiori, Fusione

Solar Fortun, Baya Baya
Don Leo

Corona del Valle

REGION UVA/GRAPE
Estado de Mexico Cab Sauv, Petit Sirah, Zinfandel, Merlot
Valle de Guadalupe Merlot, Syrah
Ensenada Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Grenache - Syrah
Valle de Guadalupe Cabernet, Merlot
Valle de Guadalupe Cabernet,Petite Verdot
Valle de Parras Cabernet, Shiraz
Valle de Guadalupe Tempranillo, Nebbiolo

BOT

$890
$1,000
$990
$900
$1,050
$1,500
$2,250
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MEXICO

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Santo Tomas, Unico

F. Rubio, Reserva

Incognito

Surco Rojo, 2.7

Casa Madero, 3V

Bodega Encinillas, La Casona
Solar Fortun

Solar Fortun

Cava Maciel, Orbita

Norte 32

Kruger

Malagon, Equua

Don Leo

Don Leo Kosher

Megacero

Mariatinto

Cava Maciel, Via Lactea
Corona del Valle

Corona del Valle

Solar Fortun, "O"Positivo

F. Rubio, Herencia
Encinillas, Hacienda Encinillas
Casa Madero, Casa Grande
Fluxus

Adobe De Guadalupe, Kerubiel
Adobe De Guadalupe, Rafael
Paoloni, Brunello

Santo Tomas, Duetto

Monte Xanic, Gran Ricardo
Viflas de Garza, Gran Amado
Vifias de Garza, Sombrero

REGION

Valle de Santo Tomas
Valle de Guadalupe
El Porvenir

Ensenada

Valle de Parras
Encinillinas

Francisco Zarco
Francisco Zarco

San Antonio de las Minas
Francisco Zarco

San Antonio de las Minas
Francisco Zarco

Valle de Parras

Valle de Parras
Encinillas

Ensenada

San Antonio de las Minas
El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

Encinillas

Valle de Parras
Ensenada

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

Santo Tomas
Francisco Zarco

El Porvenir

El Porvenir

UVA/GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

Caber, Merlot, Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Zinfandel
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon -Tempranillo - Merlot
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Syrah

Tempraniollo - Petite Syrah

Tempranillo - Syrah

Grenache

Granache - Petit Syrah

Cab. Sauv - Shiraz

Cabernet Sauvignon

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon - Tempranillo - Grenache - Syrah
Merlot

Merlot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot

Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot - Malbec
Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot

Syrah

Grenache - Syrah

Syrah - Cinsault - Grenache - Mourverdre
Cabernet Sauvignon - Nebbiolo
Sangiovese

Tempranillo - Cabenet Sauvignon

Cab. Sauv. - Merlot - Cabernet Franc - Petit Verdot
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Tempranillo

BOT

$3,300
$3,500

$900

$950
$1,150
$1,500
$1,400
$1,400
$1,400
$1,800
$1,600
$1,800
$1,500
$1,750
$1,900
$2,000
$2,200
$2,250
$2,250
$2,200
$2,500
$2,250
$2,500
$2,500
$2,600
$2,600
$2,700
$3,500
$3,900
$5,200
$5,200
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ESPANA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Villa Gormaz, Crianza
Dehesas Viejas, Crianza

Flores de Callejo

Orben, Malpuesto

Muga, Reserva

Enate

Flor de Vetus

Dominio de Tares, Baltos
Enate, Reserva
Monguilan, Crianza
Matarromera, Crianza

El Coto, Crianza

Mondlogo, Crianza
Emilio Moro, Finca Resalso
Villacreces, Pruno
Condado de Haza
Lleiroso, Crianza
Pesquera, Crianza
Izadi, Reserva
Celeste, Torres

Vifia Ardanza, Reserva
Arzuaga, Crianza
Lleiroso, Reserva

Felix Callejo, Majuelos, Reserva

Carmelo Rodero, Crianza
Pesquera, Reserva
Emilio Moro, Malleolus
Matarromera, Reserva
Alién by Vega Sicilia
Vega Sicilia, Valbuana 5°
Vega Sicilia, Unico

REGION

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Rioja
Somontano

Toro

Bierzo
Somontano
Rioja

Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Rioja Alavesa
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Rioja Alavesa
Ribera del Duero
Rioja

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Tempranillo
Tinto Fino

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Cabernet Merlot
Tempranillo
Mencia

UVA/GRAPE

Cabernet Sauvignon

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Tempranillo
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tempranillo
Tinto Fino
Tempranillo

Tempranillo - Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino

Tinto Fino
Tinto Fino

BOT

$1,100
$950

$1,300
$3,200
$2,100

$950
$1,100
$1,350
$1,990
$1,700
$2,300

$790

$900
$1,150
$1,330
$1,340
$1,700
$2,000
$1,150
$2,270
$2,900
$2,600
$2,650
$2,820
$2,700
$2,800
$3,100
$3,900
$5,300

$9,600
$26,500
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ESPANA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Luis Cafas, Crianza
Luis Cafas, Reserva
Vifia Alberdi

Fincas de Ganuza

Muga, Reserva Especial
Remirez de Ganuza, Reserva

Rioja Alta 904, Gran Reserva
Por una Cabeza

Dehesa la Granja

Finca Museum, Vinea

Mas la Plana

Pintia by Vega Sicilia

CHILE

Valle Secreto, Key
Oveja Negra, Reserva
Errazuriz, Reserva

ARGENTINA

Circus by Escorihuela Gascon
Escorihuela Gascon

Tomero, Gran Reserva
Terrazas, Reserva

Por una Cabeza

Siesta by Ernesto Catena
Siesta Bio by Ernesto Catena, Edicion México
Casa Bianchi, Enzo

Casa Bianchi, Valentin
Chakana, Atorrante

Tinto Negro

Zuccardi, Serie A

REGION

Rioja

Rioja

Rioja

Rioja

Rioja

Rioja

Rioja

Castilla
Castillay Ledn

Cigales
Penedés

Toro

Cachapoal
Valle del Maule
Valle de Casablanca

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza

UVA/GRAPE

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo - Graciano

Tempranillo
Tempranillo - Graciano

Tempranillo
Tempranillo
Tempranillo

Tempranillo
Cabernet Sauvignon

Tinta del Toro

Carmenére
Carmenere, Merlot
Carmenére

Malbec

Pinot Noir

Petite Verdot

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot - Cabernet Franc
Malbec

Malbec
Malbec

Malbec

BOT

$1,200
$1,800
$1,850
$2,500

$3,400
$4,000
$4,600

$950

$950
$1,600
$3,800
$4,900

$1,050
$800
$950

$990
$1,700
$2,700
$1,100
$1,100
$2,300
$2,800
$3,700

$950

$900
$1,280
$1,380
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ARGENTINA

VINO TINTO / RED WINE

Catena Zapata

Luigi Bosca

Escorihuela Gascon

Alma Negra

El Enemigo de Familia Catena
Luca

Luca, beso de Dante

José Zuccardi

ESTADOS UNIDOS

De Loach Vineyards

Josh Cellars

Raymond Vineyards. " R Collection
Nuit Aprés Nuit

Decoy by Durckhorn

Indigo Eye

Josh Cellars

Caymus

Decoy by Duckhorn
Ridge, Three Valley
Indigo Eye

Wente

Raymond Vineyards, "R Collection”
J Lohr, Seven Oaks

Hands of Time

Stags Leap

Silver Oak, Alexander Vineyards
Silver Oak, Napa Vineyards
Opus One

REGION

Mendoza
Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza
Mendoza

Mendoza

California

California

California

Sonoma, California
Alexander Valley, California
California

California

Napa Valley

Sonoma

Sonoma
California
Liveremore Valley

California
Paso Robles

Napa Valley
Napa Valley
Alexander Valley
Napa Valley
Napa Valley

UVA/GRAPE

Malbec
Malbec
Malbec

Malbec
Malbec

Malbec

Malbec - Cabernet Suavignon - Petit Verdot

Malbec - Cabernet Sauvignon

Pinot Noir

Pinot noir

Merlot

Grenache - Syrah
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot

Zinfandel

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot - Malbec

Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon
Cabernet Sauvignon

BOT

$1,600
$1,750
$2,400
$2,650
$2,900
$3,450
$3,800

$3,650

$1,280
$1,300
$1,400
$1,550
$2,350
$750
$1,150
$5,000
$2,400
$2,990
$750
$1,100
$1,470
$1,700
$3,200
$5,800
$6,800
$11,000
$38,900

TBP-27/09/21-10



VINO TINTO / RED WINE

REGION UVA/GRAPE BOT
FRANCIA
Domaine Francois d” Allaines, Sur le Frut Borgofia Pinot Noir $1,650
Demessey Borgofia Pinot Noir $2,200
Georges Duboeuf Pays d"Oc Cabernet Sauvignon $640
Grand Bateau Bordeaux Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Cabernet Franc $1,150
Domaine Sol Payre Cotes du Roussillon Syrah - Grenache $1,780
Chateau Les Croisilles, Calcaire Cahors Malbec $2,350
Domaine de Fa by Graillot Beaujolais Gamay $1,920
Domaine Vieux Telegraphe, Telegramme Chateauneuf Du Pape Grenache,Syrah $3,500
ITALIA
Fricco Toscana Sangiovese, Caniaolo $1,000
Frescobaldi Castiglioni Chianti Sangiovese, Merlot $1,650
Felsina, Beradegna Chianti Classico Sangiovese $2,700
Coppo, "L'Av Vocata” Piemonte Barbera $1,250
Prunotto Piemonte Barbera $1,450
Cabert Veneto Pinot Noir $600
Figaretto Valpolicella Corvina $1,100
Valori, "Bio" Abruzzo Montepulciano $1,200
Fattori Valpolicella Corvina,Rondinela $1,500
Ziobaffa Toscana Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot $850
Castello Banfi, Col di Sasso Toscana Cabernet Sauvignon $1,100
Santa Cristina Toscana Cabernet Suavignon - Merlot $1,100
Castello Banfi Montalcino Brunello $4,200
Marchesi Brunello, Col Di Sole Montalcino Brunello $4,700
Donnafugata, "Sedara” Sicilia Nero d"Avola $1,500
VINO DULCE / SWEET WINE
REGION UVA/GRAPE BOT
ITA Gatti (Sweet Frizzante) Piedmonte Brachetto $1,300
ITA Gatti (Sweet Frizzante) Piedmonte Moscato $1,400
MEX Casa Madero, Late Harvest Valle de Parras Semillon - Gewurstraminer $820
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